Big 8 Wrestling Tournament

At Oklahoma State

Team Champion Oklahoma State - 93 Points

Outstanding Wrestler John Sonderegger - Missouri

Top Ten Team Scores  Number of Individual Champs in parentheses

1 Oklahoma State 93 (5)
2 lowa State 59.75 (1)
3 Oklahoma 51.75

4 Nebraska 43 (3)
5 Missouri 32 (1)

Champions and Place Winners

118

126

134

142

150

158

167

177

190

UNL

1st:
3rd:
1st:
3rd:

1st:
3rd:
1st:
3rd:
1st:
3rd:

1st:
3rd:
1st:
3rd:
1st:
3rd:

1st:
3rd:

1st:
3rd:

Mark Perry - Oklahoma State (WFT)
Joe Spinazzola - Missouri (WBF 1:14)

Kevin Darkus - lowa State (8-1)

Mark Zimmer - Oklahoma (23-8)

Clar Anderson - Oklahoma State (4-4, 1-1 CR)
John Thorn - lowa State (10-3)

Luke Skove - Oklahoma State (1-1, 1-1 CR)
Darrin Higgins - Oklahoma (7-6)

John Sonderegger - Missouri (6-6, 2-2 CR)
Jim Farina - lowa State (6-4)

Bill Dykeman - Oklahoma State (3-1)

Bill Tate - lowa State (5-3)

Mike Sheets - Oklahoma State (8-1)
Sheppard Pittman - Missouri (3-3, 7-2)

Jim Scherr - Nebraska (8-5)

Alan Lauchner - Oklahoma State (5-4)

Bill Scherr - Nebraska (6-4)

Mike Porcelli - lowa State (5-0)

Gary Albright - Nebraska (10-3)
Perry Kaufman - Oklahoma State (6-2)
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Bill Kelly - lowa State

Matt Campbell - Nebraska
John Smith - Oklahoma State
Alfred Morgan - Missouri

Clint Burke - Oklahoma
Chris Marisette - Nebraska

Joe Gibbons - lowa State
William Taylor - Nebraska
Kenny Monday - Oklahoma State
Darren Abel - Oklahoma
Johnny Johnson - Oklahoma
Doug Anderson - Missouri
Melvin Douglas - Oklahoma
Mike VanArsdale - lowa State
Dan Chaid - Oklahoma

Mark Cody - Missouri

Karl Lynes - Oklahoma State
Dave Palmer - Oklahoma

Darryl Peterson - lowa State
: Mark Tatum - Oklahoma
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