## Big 8 Wrestling Tournament At Oklahoma State

Team Champion Oklahoma State - 93 Points

Outstanding Wrestler John Sonderegger - Missouri

## **Top Ten Team Scores** Number of Individual Champs in parentheses

1	Oklahoma State	93	(5)
2	Iowa State	59.75	(1)
3	Oklahoma	51.75	
4	Nebraska	43	(3)
5	Missouri	32	(1)

## **Champions and Place Winners**

118	Mark Perry - Oklahoma State (WFT) Joe Spinazzola - Missouri (WBF 1:14)		Bill Kelly - Iowa State Matt Campbell - Nebraska
126	Kevin Darkus - Iowa State (8-1) Mark Zimmer - Oklahoma (23-8)		John Smith - Oklahoma State Alfred Morgan - Missouri
134	Clar Anderson - Oklahoma State (4-4, 1-1 CR) John Thorn - Iowa State (10-3)	_	Clint Burke - Oklahoma Chris Marisette - Nebraska
142	<b>Luke Skove - Oklahoma State (1-1, 1-1 CR)</b> Darrin Higgins - Oklahoma (7-6)		Joe Gibbons - Iowa State William Taylor - Nebraska
150	John Sonderegger - Missouri (6-6, 2-2 CR) Jim Farina - Iowa State (6-4)		Kenny Monday - Oklahoma State Darren Abel - Oklahoma
158	<b>Bill Dykeman - Oklahoma State (3-1)</b> Bill Tate - Iowa State (5-3)		Johnny Johnson - Oklahoma Doug Anderson - Missouri
167	Mike Sheets - Oklahoma State (8-1) Sheppard Pittman - Missouri (3-3, 7-2)		Melvin Douglas - Oklahoma Mike VanArsdale - Iowa State
177	<b>Jim Scherr - Nebraska (8-5)</b> Alan Lauchner - Oklahoma State (5-4)		Dan Chaid - Oklahoma Mark Cody - Missouri
190	<b>Bill Scherr - Nebraska (6-4)</b> Mike Porcelli - Iowa State (5-0)		Karl Lynes - Oklahoma State Dave Palmer - Oklahoma
UNL	Gary Albright - Nebraska (10-3) Perry Kaufman - Oklahoma State (6-2)		Darryl Peterson - Iowa State Mark Tatum - Oklahoma